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Topic	
  of	
  
Summary	
  

Reported	
  the	
  number	
  of	
  students	
  awarded	
  Honor	
  Roll	
  in	
  the	
  fourth	
  quarter	
  of	
  the	
  2013-­‐2014	
  school	
  year.	
  

Included	
  
Measures	
  

Data	
  was	
  reported	
  by	
  the	
  individual	
  schools.	
  
*	
  Did	
  not	
  differentiate	
  between	
  Principal’s	
  (All	
  A’s)	
  and	
  Honor	
  Roll	
  (All	
  A/B’s)	
  
**	
  Did	
  not	
  submit	
  data	
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(Grades	
  3-­‐5)	
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Beaufort	
  Elementary	
   280	
   111	
   39.6%	
   28	
   10.0%	
   83	
   29.6%	
  
Bluffton	
  Elementary	
   328	
   179	
   54.6%	
   50	
   15.2%	
   129	
   39.3%	
  

Broad	
  River	
  Elementary	
   173	
   92	
   53.2%	
   22	
   12.7%	
   70	
   40.5%	
  
Coosa	
  Elementary	
   179	
   119	
   66.4%	
   35	
   19.5%	
   84	
   46.9%	
  

Hilton	
  Head	
  Elementary	
   550	
   206	
   37.5%	
   78	
   14.2%	
   128	
   23.3%	
  
Hilton	
  Head	
  SCA	
   475	
   441	
   92.8%	
   73	
   15.4%	
   368	
   77.5%	
  

Lady's	
  Island	
  Elementary	
   99	
   54	
   54.5%	
   9	
   9.1%	
   45	
   45.5%	
  
Mossy	
  Oaks	
  Elementary	
   210	
   93	
   44.3%	
   39	
   18.6%	
   54	
   25.7%	
  
*	
  Okatie	
  Elementary	
   275	
   184	
   66.9%	
   	
  	
   	
   184	
   66.9%	
  
Port	
  Royal	
  Elementary	
   106	
   65	
   61.3%	
   21	
   19.8%	
   44	
   41.5%	
  

Pritchardville	
  Elementary	
   373	
   251	
   67.3%	
   82	
   22.0%	
   169	
   45.3%	
  
Red	
  Cedar	
  Elementary	
   313	
   121	
   38.7%	
   18	
   5.8%	
   103	
   32.9%	
  
MC	
  Riley	
  Elementary	
   334	
   179	
   53.6%	
   59	
   17.7%	
   120	
   35.9%	
  
Shanklin	
  Elementary	
   134	
   39	
   29.1%	
   10	
   7.5%	
   29	
   21.6%	
  
St.	
  Helena	
  Elementary	
   139	
   74	
   53.2%	
   6	
   4.3%	
   68	
   48.9%	
  

Whale	
  Branch	
  Elementary	
   172	
   44	
   25.6%	
   9	
   5.2%	
   35	
   20.3%	
  
District	
   3961	
   2133	
   53.9%	
   504	
   12.7%	
   1629	
   41.1%	
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Beaufort	
  Middle	
   612	
   186	
   30.4%	
   38	
   6.2%	
   148	
   24.2%	
  
Bluffton	
  Middle	
   1108	
   416	
   37.5%	
   107	
   9.7%	
   309	
   27.9%	
  

Hilton	
  Head	
  Middle	
   972	
   321	
   33.0%	
   114	
   11.7%	
   207	
   21.3%	
  
Lady's	
  Island	
  Middle	
   729	
   184	
   25.2%	
   41	
   5.6%	
   143	
   19.6%	
  
McCracken	
  Middle	
   969	
   183	
   18.9%	
   42	
   4.3%	
   141	
   14.6%	
  

**	
  Robert	
  Smalls	
  Middle	
   612	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Whale	
  Branch	
  Middle	
   395	
   55	
   13.9%	
  	
   11	
   2.8%	
   44	
  	
   11.1%	
  

District	
   4785	
   1345	
   28.1%	
   353	
   7.4%	
   948	
   19.8%	
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Battery	
  Creek	
  High	
   746	
   157	
  	
   21.0%	
   28	
   3.8%	
   129	
   17.9%	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
Beaufort	
  High	
   1311	
   369	
   28.1%	
   48	
   3.7%	
   192	
   14.6%	
   129	
   9.8%	
  
Bluffton	
  High	
   1119	
   229	
   20.5%	
   29	
   2.6%	
   103	
   9.2%	
   97	
   8.7%	
  

Hilton	
  Head	
  High	
   1243	
   321	
   25.8%	
   24	
   1.9%	
   168	
   13.5%	
   129	
   10.4%	
  
Whale	
  Branch	
  Early	
  College	
  High	
   524	
   85	
   16.2%	
   14	
   2.7%	
   40	
   7.6%	
   31	
   5.9%	
  

District	
   4943	
   1004	
   20.3%	
   143	
   2.9%	
   632	
   12.8%	
   386	
   7.8%	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  


