#### 2013-2014 Q4 Honor Roll Students

Topic of	Reported the number of students awarded Honor Roll in the fourth quarter of the 2013-2014 school year.
Summary	
Included	Data was reported by the individual schools.
Measures	* Did not differentiate between Principal's (All A's) and Honor Roll (All A/B's)
	** Did not submit data

## Elementary

(Grades 3-5)

	Enrollment	All Honor Roll Students	%	Principal's	%	Honor Roll	%
Beaufort Elementary	280	111	39.6%	28	10.0%	83	29.6%
Bluffton Elementary	328	179	54.6%	50	15.2%	129	39.3%
Broad River Elementary	173	92	53.2%	22	12.7%	70	40.5%
Coosa Elementary	179	119	66.4%	35	19.5%	84	46.9%
Hilton Head Elementary	550	206	37.5%	78	14.2%	128	23.3%
Hilton Head SCA	475	441	92.8%	73	15.4%	368	77.5%
Lady's Island Elementary	99	54	54.5%	9	9.1%	45	45.5%
Mossy Oaks Elementary	210	93	44.3%	39	18.6%	54	25.7%
* Okatie Elementary	275	184	66.9%			184	66.9%
Port Royal Elementary	106	65	61.3%	21	19.8%	44	41.5%
Pritchardville Elementary	373	251	67.3%	82	22.0%	169	45.3%
Red Cedar Elementary	313	121	38.7%	18	5.8%	103	32.9%
MC Riley Elementary	334	179	53.6%	59	17.7%	120	35.9%
Shanklin Elementary	134	39	29.1%	10	7.5%	29	21.6%
St. Helena Elementary	139	74	53.2%	6	4.3%	68	48.9%
Whale Branch Elementary	172	44	25.6%	9	5.2%	35	20.3%
District	3961	2133	53.9%	504	12.7%	1629	41.1%

#### 2013-2014 Q4 Honor Roll Students

### Middle

	Enrollment	All Honor Roll Students	%	Principal's	%	Honor Roll	%
Beaufort Middle	612	186	30.4%	38	6.2%	148	24.2%
Bluffton Middle	1108	416	37.5%	107	9.7%	309	27.9%
Hilton Head Middle	972	321	33.0%	114	11.7%	207	21.3%
Lady's Island Middle	729	184	25.2%	41	5.6%	143	19.6%
McCracken Middle	969	183	18.9%	42	4.3%	141	14.6%
** Robert Smalls Middle	612						
Whale Branch Middle	395	55	13.9%	11	2.8%	44	11.1%
District	4785	1345	28.1%	353	7.4%	948	19.8%

# High

	Enrollment	All Honor Roll Students	%	Principal's	%	Distinguished Mascot	%	Mascot	%
Battery Creek High	746	157	21.0%	28	3.8%	129	17.9%		
Beaufort High	1311	369	28.1%	48	3.7%	192	14.6%	129	9.8%
Bluffton High	1119	229	20.5%	29	2.6%	103	9.2%	97	8.7%
Hilton Head High	1243	321	25.8%	24	1.9%	168	13.5%	129	10.4%
Whale Branch Early College High	524	85	16.2%	14	2.7%	40	7.6%	31	5.9%
District	4943	1004	20.3%	143	2.9%	632	12.8%	386	7.8%